3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED wrte0re | L6 | T
TERMINATOR LUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799- | 2063440- |
2266188~ 1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266188-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2266188-4 : : : o p v oo ) 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : N L L ; | 2;?;229253 E?ézpikTY¥?E§$EEMWESE6<RESCENT'XZ§
2266188-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266188-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — 91050 ] N RARE TARTI G TNERGY Toe
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2c66188-4 - - - " [REF|REF[REF|REFIREF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - S N R - - '
2266188-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngT@/L | 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1169
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 20063440~ - . - - | - 3-23627-7 PIN RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
s 1886 ) NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADIUST SERVO - - - - - - - i R D R R O 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
LELLATC%+%DLATE _ _ _ - - - - - | - [REFIREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
22661887 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : § L | V) - - | 163374351 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
T ooiai88 ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - B 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 1120
- REFIREF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
B 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
-T2l 21212 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
APPLICATOR DATA - w w w w 318563~ 1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
CRIMP SIZE TYPE B 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE 1 4.57 mm [ 1801 C -T2l 21212 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
INSUL |5.84 mm [.230] F B 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
B 222178-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 7T
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS )
408-10389 L) B 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 74
B 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
e TR -T2l 21212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINAL DATA: Te CRIMP SPECTFICATION N I R N R 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINAL NAME: PLUG TERMINAL e\l - | 3] - 3] 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJ- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ? ? ? ? ? 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 o
6.20-6.58 mm [.244-.259 IN] 5.05 mm MAX [.199 IN MAX] - | W W W W 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 60
TERMINAL NONE - - - - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
APPLI CAT ON R 21028-72 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
SPECIFICATION - - - B 1338683-8 |FFEED PAWL 56
s T a a4 4 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
TERMINALS APPLIED -T2l 21212 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
TE TERMINAL TRAMEC TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TRAMEC TERMINAL B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
21134151 3819706 B 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
B 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
ST7E r§3 mm [ INCH ] t|REFERENCE SETTING B 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 46
12 AWG 2.48+/’0.05 [.098+/’.002} 6.9 | - W 1 1 1 1 W 2079383 5 SCR, BHSC, ROHS (M8 X 40) 4}
B T 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
B 1-2119644-3 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
¥WARNING N - T [ 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
([ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO T T T a0se T 0L, aauSTHENT 5t
Zﬁl LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — T TS 970383 F TSCR BReC Rors (V2 1 307 >3
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ! !
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B T 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, N T T R P B 1320908-8 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION p L L O AR O 2119909-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S N O A O cce8s | SPHING, COMPRESS TON 2/
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S L O O O O 3068351 |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
MECHANICAL FEED WITH éifé?TAéEf%éiﬁégR”céﬁwﬁﬁg?éﬁN: g—gggglgg j - ? ? ? ? ? 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1209 - | 1 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH L 8- - - ~ - -
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": §-2266188-6 - - - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 B 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B 1803078-1 |SPACER, PRECISION 1259 B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE :
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS_ - 1 - 1 1 1 872108470 OfRING, .676 ID, .O?O DIA. MAT. 2552 - 1 1 1 1 1 171802872 WASHER, FLAT, REG MA 20
Zﬁl - -1 - -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 R 2119533-3  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242 - — - - : - -
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 242 W c079588-1 |BUSHING, LCHo-1c, MISUMI ,2349 ! N L ) 2119806~ ] INSERT, SHEAR I3
- -1 - -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. B T 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247 B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
- - 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY I[N ORDER TO PROPERLY _
AMCATGUNHE’ THE COUNTER. T 2161314-1 |RAM, STEPPED, ATLANTIC, SF, NON-ADJ (245 N -] 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl B 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244 N e 2-1803057-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - e - - - -
car HElon T HEPERENCE SETTING WAS HE SETTING GSED WAEN R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST‘M)CREST'2z13 R 8-240641-5 |SPACER 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. N T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 24z S I N I O 6
t B 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 B 1-2119780-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
§§$R§D§§$Poﬁﬁy §J§§$§§T5§§ATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - > 2 -] - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 B T 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| - - - - - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 N Tl ] 2-1803017-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
AN
ggpg&yvgﬁgMThg §§§L§$$Q?$ ﬁg ?HgoﬁdfﬁﬁﬁéﬁﬁgﬁugJéN§A§QY§§5E N 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238 B 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
BE e hotetne REFER IO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR AnDiTIoNAL - - - 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213 N 1-456412-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE .180 F PREMIUM |
INFORMATION, 77| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo 770 -7 -6 -5]-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) T T R g PR o 7390 — S
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 3.01. I AN — Y/ZE? dortsburg, PA 171053608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: AP[\)/D.STOUGH 23JAN20T4 [Name Dcean Side Feed
? ﬁtg 16.5 PRODFCT SPEC A p p ‘ i C Q % O f
S h own on S h C C + S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @i gitg i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC -
. . . 4 PLC +0 . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pactific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266188 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELLASED FTOR PUBLICATITON 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

MECHANTCAL

13.08+0.50
REF [0.5154€0.019]

- REF

: 74
O , TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
o c; ]
0)]
0 @
EZ

SERVO

(2) () ()

|

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

G@E
{
y

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| )
| ]

M1 |
10

l(@

REF 'E | _L[H
L

”\@m u’_ll

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T i ‘ nzstion [ OWN c3JANCUTA > TE Connectivit
L.GROSS — /% y
CHTK CLBIN 23JANZ2014 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 23JANZO T4 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lpc 10 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E}éité 0013 )
— . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED PATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266188 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVA

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBL ISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATTON 20 SET Up GAUGELOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
SACTIFIC VERSION S APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART ARTEE
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1
2-2266188-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266188-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i RQF RQF RQF RQF 221222; ggigi;%RgigNgﬁiﬁ*HIGHENERGY l gj
2-2266188-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266188-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — - TIErE SPRING. TEED FINGER TE
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2c66188-4 - - - E I R A 8-21084-1 |O-RING, 801 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. 152
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - - - -
2.2266188-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTEZAX ! 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [0
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1 H | | | 5119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
2-2266188-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
T1-2266188-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - } } : - 4| 4| 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 141
- | | | 2161312-1 RAM. STEPPED, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED|140
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
CRIMP S17r1 Tvpr - - - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE 14 57 v T 1807 = - - - 2119799- 1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
TNSUL 15 82 mm [ 2307 5 - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- | - | - 1633743~ 1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
108-10389 [L] B EEEEE 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 120
- REF| - | - 2119944 -1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
- | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168083- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M3 X 8.0 95
- | | | 318563- | GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
TERMINAL DATA: TRAMEC TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL NAME: PLUG TERMINAL - ? ? ? ? 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 19
- | | | 1803096- 1 EXTENSTION PLATE 78
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
6.20-6.58 [ 244-.259 IN] — @ 5.05 mm MAX [.199 IN MAX] ~ | | | ceelss SPRING, COMPRESS ION I
: 00 Mm L : o : : - | | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 14
TN e NORE L [ 21199561 [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION - W - 1 1 2WW9740*W TAG,IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | 2119793- 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 653
TE TERMINAL TRAMEC TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TRAMEC TERMINAL Zﬁl ~ 331313 9921639 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
TEEVIEE 519706 -2l 2] 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
- - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | | | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- - | 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
e - CaTue hEionT TR -2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 20 53
@ "= & ~ [T [ T [ 5018030-1 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, W3 52
10 _AWG 2.19+/-0.05 [.110+/-.002] 3.5 B T 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
13 ﬁxg 2.48+/-0.05 [.098+/-.002] 6.9 - 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
2.21+/-0.05 [.089+/-.002] 9. - B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | | 1-2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
- | | | 2119645- 1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- | | | 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARNING B T 1-2119644-3 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO -] W W W 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
||| LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS e e e e c019383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING St v 21613281 [HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
- | | | 1320908-8  [SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30

/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T 1 T T | 1 | 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29

Zﬁl - | | | 455888 - 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY

-2l 2] 2] 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B w w w 510790 ORAG. TERMINAL o5

Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT A N N I O 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 24

ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - - | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266188-4 N I I 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M3 X 8.0 269 T w w w 51680852 1SCR_SKT HD CAP RofS M4 ¥ 8.0 g?
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266188-4 - | | | 1633782-3  |FENCE 267 » , Nofy, :

SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266188-5 _ | | | | 1803078~ 1 SPACER, PRECISION 250 - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | W W W 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - | | | | cl19533-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - - 1 - 2119640 -1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 1 - W W W 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13

AN - T ] -] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 S L U U e 3-¢2¢80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242. ’ :

N I R IR I -22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 p L I I I 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I

zfg GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 - 1 | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 N - | 1 1 1 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

N B A A 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 AN L O O O 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. AN - L 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472 N P b bt ) 2-1803007-1 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8

AN B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 S AL L O I O 8-240641-5 |SPACER !
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - T - - -1 -] - - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE : c168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoRS, Mo K 16 240 N 1 1 1 T 5119780-2 |DEPRESSOR . SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - W 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 ’

Aﬁl - I - 50634401 "R FEED MODULE 538 - | | | 3-238011-1  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - — - | | | | | 2-1803017-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
D T oML INFORMAT IO | 2119740-2 |TAG IDENTIFICATION 213 W

_ 1 _ _ 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 198 - 1 1 1 1 1-455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER ’

z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, B | | | 2 1333296-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE LOOSE PIECE 178 \| | | | | | 1-456412-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE .180 F PREMIUM 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE [TEN
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL -771-271-25|-22]-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g ST -2T|-25-22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION NO

: S S N A A T e L IGYT ?3JANZ2014 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LGROSS : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHTK CLBIN 23JANZ2014 C D /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 23JANZO T4 [NaME ‘
{D /x<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L. ST0UGH Ocean Side Feed
L plc 105 ] Applicator
S h own on o h C C % S 3 O Tf 4 & 4 O Tf 4 @EH i: i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC -
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANOLES b -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266188 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T 7r DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
3 :
D
13.08+£0.50
[0.5154+£0.019]

{'a’REF
N\
\\‘i')REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o

I niNni .

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

L 2 TS RO Lt e o [0 C3JANCOTS — Zé%; TE Connectivity
- —
CHTK CLBIN 23JAN2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHEWW I SE 'SPECIFIED: | APYD 23JANZO T4 [nave ‘
) D, STOUGH Ocean Side Feed

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & -

<> ‘f Zi 0 PLC +- PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i Qg % or

I PLC +0.5

MECHANTICAL

MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FEED ( AJ{ ‘ an J( ‘ ¢ Vers ‘ O N S h own On O h ¢cC J( O 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 ) @ %EEE %éigw APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL . FINISH i WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266188
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 4 OF4 R A
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



